Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 07/05) OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States: Patent and Trademark Office

103323726

2004 DET 16 AM 11: 54

	INAUCINIA	
	atent and Trademark Office: Ple	ase record the attached documents princingly address (as) balo
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Hoskins Alloys, LLC		Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?
1,00,00,00,000		Name: SAI Arcos LLC
	Association	Internal
Individual(s) General Partnership	Limited Partnership	Address:
Corporation- State:		Street Address: 600 Enterprise Dr.
✓ Other Limited Liability Company		City: Fort Loramie
		State: OH_
Citizenship (see guidelines)		Country: USA Zip: 45845
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes V No		
3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s) :		General Partnership Citizenship
Execution Date(s) October 4, 2006		Limited Partnership Citizenship
✓ Assignment	Merger	Corporation Citizenship
Security Agreement		✓ Other LLC Citizenship If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
Other	-	representative designation is attached: Yes Vo
		(Designations must be a separate document from assignment identification or description of the Trademark.
A. Trademark Application No	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
n/a		0272864
		Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes 1
C. Identification or Description	n of Trademark(s) (and Filing	g Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):
Word Mark "ARCOS"		
5. Name & address of party		6. Total number of applications and
concerning document should be mailed:		registrations involved:
Name: Sarah B. Carter, Esq.		7.7.4.15 (07.050.0.41) 0
Internal Address:		7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$
		Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 40 N. Main St., 2700 Kettering Tower		☑ Enclosed
City: Dayton		8. Payment Information:
State: OH Zip: 45423-2700		a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
Phone Number: 937-223-1130		Expiration Date
Fax Number: 937-223-0339		b. Deposit Account Number
Email Address: PZimmer@pselaw.com		Authorized User Name
9. Signature: XQ10 h CQ1tq1)		10/12/1010
BRYRME 00000205 0272864	Signature	Date
	Sarah B. Carter. Esq.	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:
TXAVIN	ame of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and document:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

This ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK ("Assignment") is made and entered into by and between HOSKINS ALLOYS, L.L.C., a Nevis limited liability company, aka Concept Alloys, L.L.C. (hereinafter "Assignor") and ARCOS INDUSTRIES, L.L.C., a Michigan limited liability company (hereinafter "Assignee"), effective this 4^{rm} day of 2006.

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the registered trademark "Arcos" (including any and all goodwill symbolized thereby owned by Assignor), registered on July 15, 1930 with the United States Patent and Trademark Office, registration number 0272864 ("Trademark");

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to transfer, convey, assign, and deliver to Assignee, and Assignee desires to receive from Assignor, any and all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the Trademark pursuant to the terms and conditions contained herein.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration of One Hundred Dollars (\$100.00), the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties agree as follows:

- 1. <u>Assignment</u>. Assignor hereby transfers, conveys, assigns and delivers to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the Trademark, including all rights therein provided by international conventions and treaties, as well as any and all rights derived from use of the Trademark, either by itself or by license, as well as the right to sue for past, present, and future infringement thereof.
- 2. <u>Warranties and Representations</u>. Assignor represents and warrants to Assignee that: (i) Assignor's title to the Trademark is good; (ii) Assignor's transfer of the Trademark is rightful; and (iii) the Trademark is free from any security interest, lien or encumbrance.
- 3. <u>Further Assurances</u>. Assignor shall timely execute and deliver any additional documents and perform such additional acts necessary or desirable to record and perfect the interest of Assignee in the Trademark, and shall not enter into any agreement in conflict with this Assignment.
- 4. Governing Law. This Assignment shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of Ohio, without regard to the conflicts of laws rules of such act.
- 5. <u>Counterparts</u>. This Assignment may be executed in one or more counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original, and all of which together shall constitute one and the same agreement.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003412 FRAME: 0746

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Assignment effective as of the date set forth above.

ASSIGNOR:

HOSKINS ALLOYS, L.L.C., a Nevis limited liability company, (aka Concept Alloys, L.L.C.),

Mary Szelinski, as Trustee of the Nina D. Luptak Irrevocable Trust u/t/a May 29, 2006, its sole member

ASSIGNEE:

ARCOS INDUSTRIES, L.L.C., a Michigan limited liability company

By: Othman Marko
Print Name: Ottman Marko
Title: Treasurer

#305742

TRADEMARK REEL: 003412 FRAME: 0747

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Assignment effective as of the date set forth above.
ASSIGNOR:
HOSKINS ALLOYS, L.L.C., a Nevis limited liability company, (aka Concept Alloys, L.L.C.),
Mary Szelinski, as Trustee of the Nina D. Luptak Irrevocable Trust u/t/a May 29, 2006, its sole member
ASSIGNEE:
ARCOS INDUSTRIES, L.L.C., a Michigan limited liability company
By: Print Name: Title:

#305742

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003412 FRAME: 0748

RECORDED: 10/16/2006